CH \$90.00 403

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		08/31/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bay Club Los Angeles Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Lombard Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4032835	WE TAKE YOUR FITNESS PERSONALLY.	
Registration Number:	4527918	ULTIMATE CROSS TRAINING S	
Registration Number:	4486547	ULTIMATE CROSS TRAINING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032238096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032231296

Email: khigginbotham@bhfs.com
Correspondent Name: Kacey L. Higginbotham

Address Line 1: 410 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012059.0051	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kacey L. Higginbotham	
SIGNATURE:	/kaceylhigginbotham/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release Security Interest- Spectrum Clubs BOA#page1.tif source=Release Security Interest- Spectrum Clubs BOA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005871 FRAME: 0979

900377222

source=Release Security Interest- Spectrum Clubs BOA#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of August 31, 2016

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of April 1, 2015, by and between BAY CLUB LOS ANGELES HOLDINGS, INC., formerly known as SPECTRUM CLUBS, INC., having its chief executive office at 1 Lombard Street, San Francisco, California 94111 (the "Grantor"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (the "Lender"), with offices at 901 Main Street, Dallas, Texas 75202-3714, which was duly recorded on April 1, 2015, at Reel 5490, Frame 0109 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Lender in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Lender hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

[Signature pages follow.]

81802876

LENDER:

Bank of America, N.A. 901 Main Street Dallas, Texas 75202-3714 Acknowledged and accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:

Name: Frank Byrne

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Holder	DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Bay Club Los Angeles Holdings, Inc., formerly known as Spectrum Clubs, Inc. DBA Spectrum Athletic Clubs, a Texas corporation	WE TAKE YOUR FITNESS PERSONALLY.	4032835	September 27, 2011
Bay Club Los Angeles Holdings, Inc. formerly known as Spectrum Clubs, Inc. DBA Spectrum Athletic Clubs, a Texas corporation	ULTIMATE CROSS TRAINING S (Design)	4527918	May 13, 2014
Bay Club Los Angeles Holdings, Inc. formerly known as Spectrum Clubs, Inc. DBA Spectrum Athletic Clubs, a Texas corporation	ULTIMATE CROSS TRAINING	4486547	February 18, 2014

81802876

RECORDED: 09/07/2016